FIRST	INFORMATION REPORT
First Information of a com-	nizable crime reported under coeffice 454.0
1. Dist - Toyula Sub-Divn - 7/1	nizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS  da
Act Special	270 WWW. 2007 CO. A. C. STOLEN NO. — 24/2022 Date 18/14
HIT Act Sections	-379/41//413/414/120.8ii) Act
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No.	Owner acts & Sections
b) Occurrence of Offence Day - F	0. = 8.76 Time = 23.05 M
c) Information received Date = 10/0	Date - 19/2/22 Time - 18-45 14
Type of Information : Written / Oral - V	1.22Time
i. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and	Distance from P.S MPPY - 29 LM - North west from P.S.
b) Address	1 Distance normalization of the company of the comp
, som the state of	ge. under jegfert. P.S. Dist furulla.  Beat No Fl. No - 34, Anchel No - II.  Beat No April 29, Kon North west from P.S.
c) In case outside limit of this Police Sta	ation, then the name of P.S
6. Complainant / I <del>nformant</del> :	Alon, then the hame of P.SDistrict
a) Name Sol. Mahadah	Rang
b) Father's / Husband's Name	LYS/K-1
c) Date / Year of hirth	al\ Alatianalit.
e) Address.	d) Nationality.
. Details of known/suspected /unknown/ac	Coused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet if necessary)	soused with full particulars
	(U. Amit Singh @ Amit Raj chowdhung 5/6 Radhunkjam
Chondhay of	Majki tola Markera P.S. Balidih, Dist-Bokaro, JKD.
(2). 00000	and the state of t
Ownut 5	2 Driver of the Truck WB-55A-1347, and others
. Particulars of properties stolen/involved	d : (Attach separate sheet, if required) :
0. Total value of properties.stolen/involv	/ed
1. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any	<i>i</i> :
2. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet,	if required) - The Osciginal written Complaiant of the Complain
	if required) - The Overginal written Complaint of the Complain Which is Greated as PIR is attached hear with.
	or per as per is attached hear with.
3. Action taken: Since the above report r	reveals commission of offence(s) u/s3#9/4!!/.4!3./4!4./.1.20.B9.P.C
	As per dweetian At 2/2 Joy fur RS.
registered the case and took up the inv	restigation/directed
nvestigation/transferred to P.S	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the rrectly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
complainanvimonnant, aumitted to be con	reougheonided and a copy given to the complainant morniant nee of cost
1 M 1 0	1
51, Mahidels Rang. 18/02/22	100/2/12
10/02/22	Signature of the Officer in Starge Pelice Station with
	Name Nagendra JOYPUR P.S
	DistPurulla(W.B.
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank S.l. of Police.
Complainant/informant	Number if any
Collipian and an inchination	

The Inspector-In-Charge, Joypur PS, Dist-Purulia.

Ref: Joypur PS GDE No-863 Dated- 18/02/2022.

Sir,

In producing here with one seized vehicle having Registration No WB55A-1347 (Truck) loaded with approx 18 TN coal dust and also taken sample of 05 kg from the truck, to the effect that I along with UC/-2087 Debasish Ghorai & NVF/-817 Bhubaneswar Mahato of Joypur P.S were engaged in Simultaneous drive mobile duty at PS area vide Joypur P.S CC No 556/22 Dated 18.02.22 at about 18.45 hrs in course of mobile duty received a credible source information that huge quantity of illegal coal is stocked at Kashipur village under this PS area, in the coal procurement and storing point of Amit Singh @ Amit Raj Chowdhury. After receiving information contacted with my I/C and informed the matter and as per kind order myself accompanied with force immediately proceeded to said coal procurement and storing point of Amit Singh @ Amit Raj Chowdhury at Kashipur village, to work out the information. We reached on the said coal procurement and storing point at about 22.05 hrs, on seeing the police party 2/3 persons were fled away from the side of coal procurement and storing point. Accordingly, I seized the above noted vehicle loaded with coal dust under proper seizure list duly signed by the accompanied police persons as there was no availability of any local person, as such I could not collect the signature of the local people in all seizure list.

On preliminary enquiry it could be learnt that said coal procurement and storing point owner namely Amit Singh @ Amit Raj Chowdhury S/o-Radheshyam Chowdhury of Majhi tola Narkera PS-Balidih Dist-Bokaro (JH) and his associates were procured the said illegal coal from different places and transporting the same in a clandestine manner to another district/state. He is habitually dealing this business since long time.

So, it is reasonable to believe that the procurement and storing point owner namely Amit Singh @ Amit Raj Chowdhury and his other associates have obtained the said coal and stocked illegally either by theft or by any fraudulent means and trying to dispose the same coal in a clandestine manner to another district/state. Accordingly made proper arrangement and brought the seized coal at PS to keep at PS compound.

Therefore, I pray that a specific case may kindly be registered against Amit Singh @ Amit Raj Chowdhury S/o-Radheshyam Chowdhury of Majhi tola Narkera PS-Balidih Dist-Bokaro (JH) along with the driver and owner of the Truck WB55A-1347 (Truck) seized vehicles and other associates under proper section of law.

Received on - 18/2/22 at 23-05 M.
and Started Joy Pur 1-3- Case No- 24/22.
Dated-18/2/22. Mg. 379/411/413/414/1203. Jec.

Yours faithfully,

SI, Mahadeb Rana) 18/02/22

SI of Police

Joypur P.S. Dist-Purulia

JOYPUR P.S Dist.-Purulla(W.B.